LEC#-TF2Z362EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Programless Controller
Step motor (24 VDC)
Series LECP1 / LECP2
The intended use of the programless controller is to control the
movement of an electrical actuator in response to step data / inputs.

OFF Normal operation
Red LED is ON Alarm is generated
8 How to Order
Refer to the catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
9 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the drawings / operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
10 Maintenance
10.1 General Maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply. Check the
voltage with a tester 5 minutes after the power supply is turned OFF.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
 Caution
• Maintenance should be performed according to the procedure
indicated in the Operation Manual.
• When equipment is serviced, first confirm that measures are in place
to prevent dropping of work pieces and run-away of equipment, etc,
then cut the power supply to the system. When machinery is restarted,
check that operation is normal with actuators in the correct position.
  Warning
• Perform maintenance checks periodically.
• Confirm wiring and screws are not loose. Loose screws or wires may
cause unexpected malfunction.
• Conduct an appropriate functional inspection and test after completing
maintenance. In case of any abnormalities (if the actuator does not
move, etc.), stop the operation of the system. Otherwise, an
unexpected malfunction may occur and it will become impossible to
ensure safety. Operate an emergency stop instruction to confirm
safety.
• Do not put anything conductive or flammable inside of the controller.
• Ensure sufficient space around the controller for maintenance.
11 Limitations of Use
11.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
12 Product disposal
This product shall not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in
order to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
13 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local distributor /
importer.
URL :  http// www.smcworld.com (Global)      http// www.smc.eu (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2023 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085M
Not Recommended
Other
device
Recommended FG
 Controller Other
device
Controller
M4 screw
Crimped terminal
Shakeproof washer